## MR.DIY eBeliaRahmah

## **Terms & Conditions**

## **TNGD**

Campaign Mechanics: Get RM2 cashback. Minimum spend RM40.

- 1. Campaign duration from 26 June 2023 to 31 August 2023. Unused Voucher will expire at the end of Campaign Period.
- 2. Minimum spend of RM40 using the Touch 'n Go eWallet "Pay" function is required to utilize the RM2 Cashback Voucher.
- 3. This Cashback Voucher is valid at all participating MR.DIY outlets. List of participating outlets can be found at "<a href="https://www.touchngo.com.my/participating-outlets/mrdiy-outlets/">https://www.touchngo.com.my/participating-outlets/mrdiy-outlets/"</a>.
- 4. This Cashback Voucher will automatically be utilized in an eligible transaction. Only ONE (1) Cashback Voucher can be used in a single transaction at a time and may not be used in conjunction with other campaigns and/or promotions by TNGD.
- 5. Combined receipts or split transactions are strictly not accepted.
- 6. The Cashback will be credited into the user's Touch 'n Go eWallet account immediately upon successful transaction.
- 7. These Terms and Conditions shall be further subject to and be read together with the eBeliaRahmah Campaign Terms and Conditions.
- 8. Please visit <a href="https://www.touchngo.com.mv">https://www.touchngo.com.mv</a> for more information or inquiries.

## **Boost**

Campaign Mechanics: Get RM2 cashback. Minimum spend RM40.

- 1. Campaign duration from 26 June 2023 until 30 August 2023.
- 2. This Campaign shall only be applicable to all eligible Boost users who have successfully claimed their RM200 eBeliaRahmah disbursement with Boost ("Customers").
- 3. During the Campaign Period, RM2 MR.DIY eBeliaRahmah Wallet ("Reward") will be credited into Customers' account and be visible under the "eBeliaRahmah for Youths" page in their Boost app.
- 4. This Reward is limited to the first 10,000 utilizations only and on a first-come first-served basis.
- 5. Each Customer may only be entitled to receive and utilize the Reward for a maximum of one (1) time under this Campaign.
- 6. A minimum spend of RM40 is required to utilize the Reward and the Reward must be utilized when making an offline transaction at MR.DIY's outlets (<a href="https://www.mrdiy.com/storelocator">https://www.mrdiy.com/storelocator</a>) only and make payment with Boost.
- 7. Each of the Reward shall be valid until 30 August 2023 or until full usage/ utilization, whichever comes first. Any unutilized Reward shall expire and be forfeited automatically without notice and the Customer shall have no claim whatsoever against eCode or MR.DIY Trading Sdn Bhd.